

Legislation Text

File #: 19-292, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Resolution to Approve the Second Amendment to the Exclusive Negotiating Rights Agreement by and between Cal-Coast Companies LLC and the City of San Leandro Relating to Development of the San Leandro Shoreline Project

WHEREAS, a Second Amendment to the Exclusive Negotiating Rights Agreement between the City of San Leandro and Cal-Coast Companies LLC, a copy of which is attached hereto, is presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro RESOLVES as follows:

That said agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.

·